AA-9995022 00000 Excess and Casualty Reins Assn (ETMC) 339,025 2,857   2,857 336,167 336,167

86-0274508 31089 Repwest Insurance Company 105,555 1,103   1,103 104,452 104,452

9999999 Totals 516,189 12,140 38,917   49,456 466,734 468,402

1. Total 468,402

2. Line 1 x .20 93,680

3. Schedule F - Part 7 Col. 11 34,918

4. Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance (Lines 2 + 3) 128,598

5. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Unauthorized Reinsurers (Schedule F - Part 5 Col. 19 x1000) 222,318

6. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F- Part 6, Section 1, Col. 21 x 1000)

7. Provision for Overdue Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F - Part 6, Section 2, Col 15 x 1000)

8. Provision for Reinsurance (sum Lines 4 + 5 + 6 + 7) (Enter this amount on Page 3, Line 16) 350,917

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE  MOTORISTS COMMERCIAL MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 283,529,447  283,529,447

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 28,706,465  28,706,465

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 4,192,426 (3,929,862) 262,564

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 39,237,963  39,237,963

5. Other assets  13,146,878 (1,366,699) 11,780,179

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  94,724,388 94,724,388

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)

8. Totals (Line 28) 368,813,179 89,427,826 458,241,006

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 121,186,108 90,039,778 211,225,886

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 8,063,545 3,169,098 11,232,644

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 60,322,981 21,740,484 82,063,465

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 6,581  6,581

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 924,541  924,541

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 3,923,815 (3,922,188) 1,627

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 21,248,429 (21,248,429)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 123,329  123,329

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 350,917 (350,917)

18. Other liabilities 5,188,701  5,188,701

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 221,338,947 89,427,826 310,766,773

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 147,474,232 XXX 147,474,232

22. Totals (Line 38) 368,813,179 89,427,826 458,241,006

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [  X  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:  The company cedes to its affiliate, Motorists Mutual Insurance Company, through a 100% intercompany
pooling arrangement.  Reference Note 26 in the Notes to Financial Statements for more information.

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE  MOTORISTS COMMERCIAL MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE H - ACCIDENT AND HEALTH EXHIBIT
Credit Other Individual Contracts

Total
Group Accident